6

04-16-2002

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002))56074	
Tab settings A Polesto and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(iss)	
Enron Corp. 3-6-02	Name: IDBS AG	
-	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	200 Bark Avenue	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 255 Park Avende	
Corporation-State Oregon	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10171	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types W No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Samment Sammen	Corporation-State Switzerland	
Security Agreement Change of Name	, — ·	
XXXXXX Effective Date: February 8, 20	and the section of th	
Execution Date: February 8, 2002	(Oesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(e) & addroce(as) attached?	
	Additional hamata) a address asystimened?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/832,534 -	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
PUTTING THE ENERGY INTO E-COMMERCE		
75/832,446 - ONE STOP ENERGY SHOP Additional number(s)	attached 🕒 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name Kathleen T. Gallagher-Duff		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
Covington & Burling] ~	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, 1	WB. Deposit account number:	
	03-03412	
2401		
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	metion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	A. 2. 7 March E 2002	
Robert C. Dinerstein	Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing DBYRHE 0000032 033412 75832534 Total number of pages including it	Signature Cover sheel, sitzohmonts, and document:	
Mail decuments by by recorded w	th required cover sheet information to:	
40.00 CH Commissioner of Patent & Tredemerks, Box Assignments 25.00 CR Weshington, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Enron Corp., an Oregon corporation (the "Assignor") has made and entered into a Comprehensive License Agreement with UBS AG, a Swiss corporation ("Assignee") dated as of February 8, 2002 pursuant to Section 3.3 of which, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that Assignor will transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related applications and pending registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto ("Marks") to Assignee;

WHEREAS, UBS AG, a \$wiss corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Dated as of February 8, 2002.

NY: 284702-5

	Off, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Marks ted representative as of the date set forth above.
	ENRON CORP.
	By: mital 5. James Name: Title:
	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this day of February, 2002. Whoch fore Sheridan Notary Public My commission expires
Accepted and Agreed: UBS AG	DEBORAN YORK SHERIDAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 24-4092702 Qualified in Kings County Compilered Navember 30, 19 public State of New York
By:Name:	
Ву:	
Name: Title:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS]

to be duly executed by its duly authorized	the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Marks representative as of the date set forth above.
	ENRON CORP.
	By:
	Name: Title:
	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this day of February, 2002.
	Notary Public My commission expires
Accepted and Agreed:	
UBS AG	
By: Callett Direct Name: Title:	en:
By:	······································
Name: Title:	

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Marks to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date set forth above.

ENRON CORP.

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before many day of February, 2002.	e this
Notary Public	
My commission expires	-

Accepted and Agreed:

By:____ Name:

UBS AG

maine. Tiales

Title:

Name:

Title: m7

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS]

Schedule A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

1. PENDING DOMESTIC TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL. NO.	STATUS
ONE STOP ENERGY SHOP	75-832446	Need to file another Declaration
		for Extension of Time or Allegation
		of Use on or before 2/27/02
PUTTING THE ENERGY	75-832534	Need to file another Declaration
INTO E-COMMERCE		for Extension of Time or Allegation
		of Use on or before 2/27/02

TRADEMARK PAGE. 05 **

REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0289

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

PUTTING THE ENERGY INTO E-COMMERCE

Serial No.:

75/832,534

Applicant:

UBS AG

International Classes:

35, 36, 38 and 39

Filing Date:

October 26, 1999

Notice of

Allowance Date:

March 6, 2002

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Bingham B. Leverich, Kathleen T. Gallagher-Duff, Marie A. Lavalleye and Kristina Rosette, Covington & Burling, 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2401, and Albert L. Wells, Covington & Burling, 1330 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019, Attorneys at Law, as its domestic representative to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office regarding the subject application, including the assignment of said application to Applicant, and to receive the Notice of Recordation. Please address all correspondence to the attention of Bingham B. Leverich, Esq., 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20004-2401 (Tel. No. 202-662-5188).

UBS AG

Date:

I bereby certify that the foregaing documents and attackments and the accompanying for (if any) are being depos EXPRESS MAIL Post Office to Addresses addressed to: Buse: 170/FEE, The Assistant Commissioner for Fra

NBS WARBURG

1088 IS8 STRADEMORKO HAM REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0290 2

CONTACT INFORMATION

Name:

Bingham B. Levenich

Firm Name:

Covington & Burling

Street:

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

City:

Washington

State:

D.C.

Country:

U.S.A.

Zip:

20004-2401

Tel. No.:

202-662-5188

Fax No.:

202-778-5188

Email:

bleverich@cov.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

ONE STOP ENERGY SHOP

Serial No.:

75/832,446

Applicant:

UBS AG

International Classes: 35, 36, 38 and 39

Filing Date:

October 26, 1999

Notice of

Allowance Date:

February 27, 2001

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby appoints Bingham B. Leverich, Kathleen T. Gallagher-Duff, Marie A. Lavalleye and Kristina Rosette, Covington & Burling, 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2401, and Albert L. Wells, Covington & Burling, 1330 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019, Attorneys at Law, as its domestic representative to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office regarding the subject application, including the assignment of said application to Applicant, and to receive the Notice of Recordation. Please address all correspondence to the attention of Bingham B. Leverich, Esq., 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20004-2401 (Tel. No. 202-662-5188).

UBS AG

Thereby certify that the foregoing documents and attachments and the accompanying loc (if any) are being deposited a EXPRESS MAIL Post Office to Andresso addressed to: Box: FTUFEE, The Assistant Commissioner for Typigma

POSC ISS STANDENIARKO. RAM

REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0292

2

CONTACT INFORMATION

Name:

Bingham B. Leverich

Firm Name:

Covington & Burling

Street:

1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

City:

Washington

State:

D.C.

Country:

U.S.A.

Zip:

20004-2401

Tel. No.:

202-662-5188

Fax No.:

202-778-5188

Email:

bleverich@cov.com

MB2 MYKBNKC REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0293